

\220  
SLP(C)No. 21108 OF 2001

ITEM No.30

Court No. 7

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.21108/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 26/07/2001 in LPA 446/01  
of The High Court of Judicature at Ranchi)

KAVIRAJ KUMAR

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS.

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for exemption from filing O.T. )  
( With Office Report )

Date : 10/12/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SYED SHAH MOHAMMED QUADRI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA

For Petitioner (s) Mr. P S Mishra, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Upendra Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Tathagdat H. Vardhan, Adv.  
Mr. S Chandra Shekhar, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
.SP2

Exemption is allowed.  
Issue notice.  
Tag with SLP(C) Nos.16958-16959 of 2001.

.SP1

(Radha Rani Bhatia)  
Court Master

(Kanchan Jain)  
AR-cum-PS